

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14514/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2012 in WP 5175/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. INDUSTRIES
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14613/2013
(With prayer for exemption from filing O.T. and Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14614/2013
(With prayer for exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of repeated time granted to the respondent, no counter affidavit has been filed. Cour
t intended to proceed further without any counte
r affidavit. However, on the request of the learne
d counsel for the respondent, we allow four weeks' time to
file counter affidavit subject to payment of cost

of
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rs.10,000/- for each case, in favour of Supreme Court

Neeta Sapra

Legal Services Committee.

Date: 2014.07.08

10:36:38 IST

Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master