

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NOS. 14514, 14613 and 14614 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Of M.P. & Ors. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/S. S.K. Industries ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In spite of repeated time granted to the respondent, no counter affidavit has been filed. Court intended to proceed further without any counter affidavit. However, on the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, we allow four weeks' time to file counter affidavit subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- for each case, in favour of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee..”

It is submitted the counsel for the sole respondent has on 15th July, 2014 filed proof of cost of Rs. 10,000/- in all the three matters and also filed Counter Affidavit on 18th July, 2013 in SLP(c) – 14514 of 2013 and 14614 of 2013 and the copies of the same have been included in the paper books. The counsel for the respondent has also filed Counter Affidavit in SLP ©-14613 of 2013 and the copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st Day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.
A-394, Defence Colony,
New Delhi-110024
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate,
34, LAYER'S CHAMBERS,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR