

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NOS. 14514, 14613 and 14614 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Of M.P. & Ors. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/S. S.K. Industries ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2014, with Office Report when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.**

**To be listed after pleadings are complete.”**

Thereafter the Office Report with regard to filing the rejoinder affidavit was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“The matters fall under the complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit in these matters so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.  
A-394, Defence Colony,  
New Delhi-110024
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate,  
34, Layer's Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR